

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR Province of Cavite

Office of the Barangay Captain

### BARANGAY TALABA - VII

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING CONDUCTED BY THE BARAGNGAY COUNCIL OF BARANGAY TALABA VII, MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR, HELD ON JANUARY 14, 2006, AT THE BARANGAY HALL.

Presents:

1. Renato C. Dizon

2. Dennis Co

3. Rodrigo Fere Sr.

4. Clarita Mendoza

5. Albert Sav

6. Christopher Baido

7. Ricardo Magno

8. Edwin Ledesma

9. Joan Say

Absent:

NONE

Barangay Captain Barangay Kagawad SK Chairwoman

## Resolution No. 03

Series of 2006

"RESOLUTION INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROPOSED CAVITE-LAGUNA (CALA) NOTH-SOUTH ROAD UNDER THE DPWH FEASIBILITY STUDY AND IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT FOR THE CALA EAST-WEST NATIONAL ROAD PROJECT AND ENDORSING THE SAME TO THE MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR FOR ADOPTATION IN THET COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY."

WHEREAS, the barangay is one among the barangays comprising the Municipality of Bacoor, Province of Cavite that needs such beneficial projects such as the Cavite-Laguna (CALA) North-South Road.

WHEREAS, the Barangay Talaba VII is a host for the CALA North-South Road proposed under the DPWH PMO FS-Feasibility Study and implementation Support for CALA East-West National Road Project as shown in the attached general alignment map of the project.

WHEREAS, upon through discussion and deliberation of the matter, on motion of Kagawad Albert Say, duly seconded by all Kagawad members, it was;



Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR Province of Cavite

Office of the Barangay Captain

## BARANGAY TALABA - VII

RESOLVED, as it is hereby Resolved, the request of the DPWH PMO FS through the Feasibility Study and Implementation Support for CALA East-West National Road Project Manager that Barangay Talaba VII of Municipality of Bacoor interposes no objection to construct the CALA North-South Road Project. Also, the same road project is hereby endorsed to the Municipality of Bacoor for inclusion in the CLIP.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be forwarded to the DPWH PMO FS for appropriate consideration.

UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED February 10, 2006.

APPROVED:

Renato C. Dizon Barngay Captain

Dennis Co

Brgy. Kagawad

Clarka Mendoza Brgy. Kagawad

Christopher Baido Brgy. Kagawad

Edwin Ledesma Brgy. Kagawad

Prepared by: Emelita Abalos Barangay Secretary

Rodrigo I Brgy. Kagawad

Albert Say Brgy. Kagawad

Ricardo Magno Brgy. Kagawad

Cha oman



X

#### Republic of the Philippines Rovince of Cavite MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR ZAPOTE V BARANGAY COUNCIL Longos, Zapote, Bacoor, Cavite



EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING CONDUCTED BY THE BARANGAY COUNCIL OF BARANGAY LONGOS, MUNICIPALITY OF BACCOR, HELD ON January 26,2006, AT THE BARANGAY HALL.

FRESENT:	OSCAR J. FRANCISCO	BARANGAY CAPTAIN
	ROMEO REYES	COUNCILOR
	MAXIMO REYES JR	COUNCILOR
	RODOLFO HERNANDEZ JR.	COUNCILOR
	ERNESTO DE ROSAS	COUNCILOR
	FERNANDO LOPEZ	COUNCILOR
	ANTONIO NARIO	COUNCILOR
	JOSE CUSTODIO	COUNCILOR
	LIBERTY GARCIA	TREASURER
	ALFREDO HERNANDEZ	SECRETARY
	ALFRED FRANCISCO	SK CHAIRMAN

# Resolution No.6, Series of 2006

RESOLUTION INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROPOSED CAVITE-LAGUNA (CALA) NORTH-SOUTH ROAD UNDER THE DPWH FEASIBILITY STUDY AND IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT FOR THE CALA EAST WEST NATIONAL ROAD PROJECT AND THE INDORSING THE SAMETORTHE MU\_ NICIPALITY OF BACOOR FOR ADOPTION IN THE COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE FLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY.

WHEREAS, the barangay is one among the barangay comprising the Municipality of gacoor, Province of Cavite that needs such beneficial project such as the Cavite-Laguna (CALA) North-South Road.

WHEREAS, the Earangey LONGOS is a host forbthe CALA North-South Road proposed under the DPWH PMO FS-Feasibility study and implementation support for CALA East-West National Road Project as shown in the attached general alignment map of the project.



#### Republic of the Philippines Rovince of Cavite MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR ZAPOTE V BARANGAY COUNCIL Longos, Zapote, Baccoor, Caviae



WHEREAS, upon thorough discussion and deliberation of the matter, on motion of Kagawad Rodolfo Hernandez Jr. duly seconded by all Kagawad members, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby Resolved, the request of the DFWH FMO FS through the feasibility study and implementation Support for CALA East West National road Manager the Barangay LONGOS of the Municipality of "accor interposes no obj ection to construct the CALA North-South Road Project.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be forwarded to the DPEH PMO FS for appropriate consideration.

prepared py;

ALFREDO HER ANDEZ BARANGAY SECRETARY

APPROVED NCTSCC ANGAY CAPTAIN

